

Joe Morgan, MFCEP Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County, Florida



Scan for wakullavotes.gov

For Immediate Release February 1, 2024

Contact: Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County

Email: jmorgan@wakullavotes.gov

(850) 926-7575

Wakulla County Supervisor of Elections Reminds Voters of Voter Registration Deadline for 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election

Wakulla County, FL – Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections for Wakulla County, reminds voters that Tuesday, February 20th is the last day to register to vote or to update political party affiliation in time for the March 19th Presidential Preference Primary Election. "I encourage all eligible Wakulla County residents to register to vote or update their voter registration by the February 20th deadline," said Supervisor Morgan. "This is an important election, and we are here to make sure you are election ready for March 19th," said Supervisor Morgan.

Voters may register or update their voter registration by:

- Visiting <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u> and completing an online voter registration application. All applications must be completed by 11:59pm on February 20.
- Visit our office located at 3115-B Crawfordville Hwy (across from Family Funeral Home). The office is open from 8 a.m. until 5 p.m. The office, however, will be closed on Monday, February 19th, in observance of President's Day.

Voters can view their current voter registration information, including party affiliation, address, and polling site information, by going to www.WakullaVotes.gov and clicking on the "CHECK MY STATUS" button.

Voters with questions are encouraged to contact the Supervisor of Elections Office by email at wakullacountysoe@wakullavotes.gov, or by phone at 850.926.7575, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

###

Connect with us on Facebook for election updates. Visit www.WakullaVotes.gov for information on voting and elections in Wakulla County. Solicite recursos en español en persona, por teléfono o en www.WakullaVotes.gov